1Mobile Air Circulators
®
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
Please read and save these instructions for future reference. Read carefully before attempting to assemble,
install, operate or maintain the product described. Protect yourself and others by observing all safety
information. Failure to comply with these instructions will result in voiding of the product warranty and may
result in personal injury and/or property damage.
Document 474538

maintained in a similar fashion until the fan equipment
goes into operation.
Prior to fully assembling and installing the fan inspect
the fan assembly to make sure it is in working order.
	 1.	 Check all fasteners, set screws on the fan,
propeller, bearings, drive, motor base and
accessories for tightness.
	 2.	 Rotate the propeller by hand and assure no parts
are rubbing.
Dimensions
Model Prop.
Dia. A B Number
of Blades
Direct Drive
MAC-18-339-B4-J1
MAC-18-339-B4-U3 18 (457) 191⁄2 (495) 131⁄2 (343) 3
MAC-20-327-B4-J1
MAC-20-327-B4-U3 20 (508) 211⁄2 (546) 131⁄2 (343) 3
MAC-24-323-B3-J1
MAC-24-323-B3-U3 24 (610) 251⁄2 (648) 131⁄2 (343) 3
MAC-30-324-C5-J1
MAC-30-324-C5-U3 30 (762) 311⁄2 (800) 131⁄2 (343) 3
MAC-36-322-C5-J1
MAC-36-322-C5-U3 36 (914) 371⁄2 (953) 131⁄2 (343) 3
MAC-42-320-C7-J1
MAC-42-320-C7-U3 42 (1067) 431⁄2 (1105) 211⁄4 (540) 3
MAC-48-316-C7-J1
MAC-48-316-C7-U3 48 (1219) 50 (1270) 211⁄4 (540) 3
Belt Drive
MAC-36-5-J1 36 (914) 371⁄2 (953) 211⁄4 (540) 6
MAC-42-7-J1
MAC-42-7-U3 42 (1067) 431⁄2 (1105) 211⁄4 (540) 6
MAC-48-7-J1
MAC-48-7-U3 48 (1219) 50 (1270) 211⁄4 (540) 6
All dimensions shown in inches (millimeters).
Figure 1
BA
Mobile Air Circulators

Insuficiente
El protector está excesivamente
sucio
Limpie los protectores
Deslizamiento de la correaReemplácela o ajuste la tensión
Solución de Problemas
Circuladores de Aire Móviles® 2
Dimensiones
ModeloDiá. de la
HéliceAB
Cantidad
de
Paletas
Transmisión Directa
MAC-18-339-B4-J1
MAC-18-339-B4-U345,7 (18)49,5 (19
1
⁄2)34,3 (13
1
⁄2)3
MAC-20-327-B4-J1
MAC-20-327-B4-U350,8 (20)54,6 (21
1
⁄2)34,3 (13
1
⁄2)3
MAC-24-323-B3-J1
MAC-24-323-B3-U361,0 (24)64,8 (25
1
⁄2)34,3 (13
1
⁄2)3
MAC-30-324-C5-J1
MAC-30-324-C5-U376,2 (30)80,0 (31
1
⁄2)34,3 (13
1
⁄2)3
MAC-36-322-C5-J1
MAC-36-322-C5-U391,4 (36)95,3 (37
1
⁄2)34,3 (13
1
⁄2)3
MAC-42-320-C7-J1
MAC-42-320-C7-U3106,7 (42)110,5 (43
1
⁄2)54,0 (21
1
⁄4)3
MAC-48-316-C7-J1
MAC-48-316-C7-U3121,9 (48)127,0 (50)54,0 (21
1
⁄4)3
Transmisión por Correa
MAC-36-5-J1 91,4 (36)95,3 (37
1
⁄2)54,0 (21
1
⁄4)6
MAC-42-7-J1
MAC-42-7-U3106,7 (42)110,5 (43
1
⁄2)54,0 (21
1
⁄4)6
MAC-48-7-J1
MAC-48-7-U3121,9 (48)127,0 (50)54,0 (21
1
⁄4)6
Todas las dimensiones se muestran en cm (pulgadas).
Recepción